
−2.5

−2.0

−1.5

−1.0

−0.5

0.0

1.0 2.0 3.0 4.0
log degree

lo
g 

cl
us

te
r 

co
ef

fic
ie

nt

10
20
30

tenure (days)

tenure (days)
10
20
30

2001−10−20 to 2002−04−20

−3.0

−2.0

−1.0

0.0

1.0 2.0 3.0 4.0 5.0
log degree

lo
g 

cl
us

te
r 

co
ef

fic
ie

nt

tenure (days)
200
400
600

200
400
600

tenure (days)

2002−01−19 to 2002−07−20

−3.0

−2.0

−1.0

0.0

1.0 2.0 3.0 4.0 5.0
log degree

lo
g 

cl
us

te
r 

co
ef

fic
ie

nt

200
400
600

tenure (days)

tenure (days)
200
400
600

2002−04−20 to 2002−10−20

−2.5

−2.0

−1.5

−1.0

−0.5

0.0

1.0 2.0 3.0 4.0 5.0
log degree

lo
g 

cl
us

te
r 

co
ef

fic
ie

nt

200
400
600
800

tenure (days)

tenure (days)
200
400
600
800

2002−07−20 to 2003−01−19

−2.5

−2.0

−1.5

−1.0

−0.5

0.0

1.0 2.0 3.0 4.0 5.0
log degree

lo
g 

cl
us

te
r 

co
ef

fic
ie

nt

tenure (days)
250
500
750

250
500
750

tenure (days)

2002−10−20 to 2003−04−20

−2.0

−1.5

−1.0

−0.5

0.0

1.0 2.0 3.0 4.0 5.0
log degree

lo
g 

cl
us

te
r 

co
ef

fic
ie

nt

tenure (days)
250
500
750
1000

250
500
750
1000

tenure (days)

2003−01−19 to 2003−07−21

−2.0

−1.0

0.0

1.0 2.0 3.0 4.0 5.0
log degree

lo
g 

cl
us

te
r 

co
ef

fic
ie

nt

tenure (days)
300
600
900

300
600
900

tenure (days)

2003−04−20 to 2003−10−20

−2.5

−2.0

−1.5

−1.0

−0.5

0.0

1.0 2.0 3.0 4.0 5.0
log degree

lo
g 

cl
us

te
r 

co
ef

fic
ie

nt

250
500
750
1000
1250

tenure (days)

tenure (days)
250
500
750
1000
1250

2003−07−21 to 2004−01−19

−2.0

−1.0

0.0

1.0 2.0 3.0 4.0 5.0
log degree

lo
g 

cl
us

te
r 

co
ef

fic
ie

nt

500

1000

tenure (days)

tenure (days)
500
1000

2003−10−20 to 2004−04−20

−2.0

−1.0

0.0

1.0 2.0 3.0 4.0 5.0
log degree

lo
g 

cl
us

te
r 

co
ef

fic
ie

nt

500

1000

tenure (days)

tenure (days)
500
1000

2004−01−19 to 2004−07−20

−2.0

−1.0

0.0

1.0 2.0 3.0 4.0 5.0
log degree

lo
g 

cl
us

te
r 

co
ef

fic
ie

nt

tenure (days)
500
1000
1500

500
1000
1500

tenure (days)

2004−04−20 to 2004−10−19

−2.0

−1.5

−1.0

−0.5

0.0

1.0 2.0 3.0 4.0 5.0
log degree

lo
g 

cl
us

te
r 

co
ef

fic
ie

nt

400
800
1200
1600

tenure (days)

tenure (days)
400
800
1200
1600

2004−07−20 to 2005−01−19

−1.5

−1.0

−0.5

0.0

1.0 2.0 3.0 4.0 5.0
log degree

lo
g 

cl
us

te
r 

co
ef

fic
ie

nt

400
800
1200
1600

tenure (days)

tenure (days)
400
800
1200
1600

2004−10−19 to 2005−04−20

−1.5

−1.0

−0.5

0.0

1.0 2.0 3.0 4.0 5.0
log degree

lo
g 

cl
us

te
r 

co
ef

fic
ie

nt

tenure (days)
500
1000
1500

500
1000
1500

tenure (days)

2005−01−19 to 2005−07−20

−1.5

−1.0

−0.5

0.0

1.0 2.0 3.0 4.0 5.0
log degree

lo
g 

cl
us

te
r 

co
ef

fic
ie

nt

500
1000
1500

tenure (days)

tenure (days)
500
1000
1500

2005−04−20 to 2005−10−20

−2.0

−1.5

−1.0

−0.5

0.0

1.0 2.0 3.0 4.0 5.0
log degree

lo
g 

cl
us

te
r 

co
ef

fic
ie

nt

tenure (days)
500
1000
1500

500
1000
1500

tenure (days)

2005−07−20 to 2006−01−19

−2.0

−1.5

−1.0

−0.5

0.0

1.0 2.0 3.0 4.0 5.0
log degree

lo
g 

cl
us

te
r 

co
ef

fic
ie

nt

tenure (days)
500
1000
1500
2000

500
1000
1500
2000

tenure (days)

2005−10−20 to 2006−04−20

−2.0

−1.5

−1.0

−0.5

0.0

1.0 2.0 3.0 4.0 5.0
log degree

lo
g 

cl
us

te
r 

co
ef

fic
ie

nt

tenure (days)
500
1000
1500
2000

500
1000
1500
2000

tenure (days)

2006−01−19 to 2006−07−20

−2.0

−1.5

−1.0

−0.5

0.0

1.0 2.0 3.0 4.0 5.0
log degree

lo
g 

cl
us

te
r 

co
ef

fic
ie

nt

tenure (days)
500
1000
1500
2000

500
1000
1500
2000

tenure (days)

2006−04−20 to 2006−10−20

−2.0

−1.5

−1.0

−0.5

0.0

1.0 2.0 3.0 4.0 5.0
log degree

lo
g 

cl
us

te
r 

co
ef

fic
ie

nt

tenure (days)
500
1000
1500
2000

500
1000
1500
2000

tenure (days)

2006−07−20 to 2007−01−19

−2.0

−1.5

−1.0

−0.5

0.0

1.0 2.0 3.0 4.0 5.0
log degree

lo
g 

cl
us

te
r 

co
ef

fic
ie

nt

500
1000
1500
2000

tenure (days)

tenure (days)
500
1000
1500
2000

2006−10−20 to 2007−04−20

−1.5

−1.0

−0.5

0.0

1.0 2.0 3.0 4.0 5.0
log degree

lo
g 

cl
us

te
r 

co
ef

fic
ie

nt

tenure (days)
500
1000
1500
2000
2500

500
1000
1500
2000
2500

tenure (days)

2007−01−19 to 2007−07−21

−2.0

−1.5

−1.0

−0.5

0.0

1.0 2.0 3.0 4.0 5.0
log degree

lo
g 

cl
us

te
r 

co
ef

fic
ie

nt

tenure (days)
500
1000
1500
2000
2500

500
1000
1500
2000
2500

tenure (days)

2007−04−20 to 2007−10−20

−2.0

−1.5

−1.0

−0.5

0.0

1.0 2.0 3.0 4.0 5.0
log degree

lo
g 

cl
us

te
r 

co
ef

fic
ie

nt tenure (days)
1000
2000

1000

2000

tenure (days)

2007−07−21 to 2008−01−19

−2.0

−1.5

−1.0

−0.5

0.0

1.0 2.0 3.0 4.0 5.0
log degree

lo
g 

cl
us

te
r 

co
ef

fic
ie

nt tenure (days)
1000
2000

1000

2000

tenure (days)

2007−10−20 to 2008−04−20

−2.0

−1.5

−1.0

−0.5

0.0

1.0 2.0 3.0 4.0 5.0
log degree

lo
g 

cl
us

te
r 

co
ef

fic
ie

nt tenure (days)
1000
2000

1000

2000

tenure (days)

2008−01−19 to 2008−07−20

−2.0

−1.5

−1.0

−0.5

0.0

1.0 2.0 3.0 4.0 5.0
log degree

lo
g 

cl
us

te
r 

co
ef

fic
ie

nt tenure (days)
1000
2000

1000
2000

tenure (days)

2008−04−20 to 2008−10−19

−2.0

−1.5

−1.0

−0.5

0.0

1.0 2.0 3.0 4.0 5.0
log degree

lo
g 

cl
us

te
r 

co
ef

fic
ie

nt

tenure (days)
1000
2000
3000

1000
2000
3000

tenure (days)

2008−07−20 to 2009−01−19

−2.0

−1.5

−1.0

−0.5

0.0

1.0 2.0 3.0 4.0 5.0
log degree

lo
g 

cl
us

te
r 

co
ef

fic
ie

nt

1000
2000
3000

tenure (days)

tenure (days)
1000
2000
3000

2008−10−19 to 2009−04−20

−2.0

−1.5

−1.0

−0.5

0.0

1.0 2.0 3.0 4.0 5.0
log degree

lo
g 

cl
us

te
r 

co
ef

fic
ie

nt

tenure (days)
1000
2000
3000

1000
2000
3000

tenure (days)

2009−01−19 to 2009−07−20

−2.5

−2.0

−1.5

−1.0

−0.5

0.0

1.0 2.0 3.0 4.0 5.0
log degree

lo
g 

cl
us

te
r 

co
ef

fic
ie

nt

tenure (days)
1000
2000
3000

1000
2000
3000

tenure (days)

2009−04−20 to 2009−10−20

−2.0

−1.5

−1.0

−0.5

0.0

1.0 2.0 3.0 4.0 5.0
log degree

lo
g 

cl
us

te
r 

co
ef

fic
ie

nt

1000
2000
3000

tenure (days)

tenure (days)
1000
2000
3000

2009−07−20 to 2010−01−19

−2.5

−2.0

−1.5

−1.0

−0.5

0.0

1.0 2.0 3.0 4.0 5.0
log degree

lo
g 

cl
us

te
r 

co
ef

fic
ie

nt

tenure (days)
1000
2000
3000

1000
2000
3000

tenure (days)

2009−10−20 to 2010−04−20

−2.0

−1.5

−1.0

−0.5

0.0

1.0 2.0 3.0 4.0 5.0
log degree

lo
g 

cl
us

te
r 

co
ef

fic
ie

nt

1000
2000
3000

tenure (days)

tenure (days)
1000
2000
3000

2010−01−19 to 2010−07−20

−2.0

−1.5

−1.0

−0.5

0.0

1.0 2.0 3.0 4.0 5.0
log degree

lo
g 

cl
us

te
r 

co
ef

fic
ie

nt

1000
2000
3000

tenure (days)

tenure (days)
1000
2000
3000

2010−04−20 to 2010−10−20

−2.0

−1.5

−1.0

−0.5

0.0

1.0 2.0 3.0 4.0 5.0
log degree

lo
g 

cl
us

te
r 

co
ef

fic
ie

nt

1000
2000
3000

tenure (days)

tenure (days)
1000
2000
3000

2010−07−20 to 2011−01−19

−2.0

−1.5

−1.0

−0.5

0.0

1.0 2.0 3.0 4.0 5.0
log degree

lo
g 

cl
us

te
r 

co
ef

fic
ie

nt

tenure (days)
1000
2000
3000

1000
2000
3000

tenure (days)

2010−10−20 to 2011−04−20

−2.0

−1.5

−1.0

−0.5

0.0

1.0 2.0 3.0 4.0 5.0
log degree

lo
g 

cl
us

te
r 

co
ef

fic
ie

nt

tenure (days)
1000
2000
3000

1000
2000
3000

tenure (days)

2011−01−19 to 2011−07−21

−2.0

−1.5

−1.0

−0.5

0.0

1.0 2.0 3.0 4.0 5.0
log degree

lo
g 

cl
us

te
r 

co
ef

fic
ie

nt

tenure (days)
1000
2000
3000
4000

1000
2000
3000
4000

tenure (days)

2011−04−20 to 2011−10−20

−2.0

−1.5

−1.0

−0.5

0.0

1.0 2.0 3.0 4.0 5.0
log degree

lo
g 

cl
us

te
r 

co
ef

fic
ie

nt

tenure (days)
1000
2000
3000
4000

1000
2000
3000
4000

tenure (days)

2011−07−21 to 2012−01−19

−2.0

−1.5

−1.0

−0.5

0.0

1.0 2.0 3.0 4.0 5.0
log degree

lo
g 

cl
us

te
r 

co
ef

fic
ie

nt

tenure (days)
1000
2000
3000
4000

1000
2000
3000
4000

tenure (days)

2011−10−20 to 2012−04−20

−2.0

−1.5

−1.0

−0.5

0.0

1.0 2.0 3.0 4.0 5.0
log degree

lo
g 

cl
us

te
r 

co
ef

fic
ie

nt

1000
2000
3000
4000

tenure (days)

tenure (days)
1000
2000
3000
4000

2012−01−19 to 2012−07−20

−2.5

−2.0

−1.5

−1.0

−0.5

0.0

1.0 2.0 3.0 4.0 5.0
log degree

lo
g 

cl
us

te
r 

co
ef

fic
ie

nt

1000
2000
3000
4000

tenure (days)

tenure (days)
1000
2000
3000
4000

2012−04−20 to 2012−10−19

−2.0

−1.5

−1.0

−0.5

0.0

1.0 2.0 3.0 4.0 5.0
log degree

lo
g 

cl
us

te
r 

co
ef

fic
ie

nt

1000
2000
3000
4000

tenure (days)

tenure (days)
1000
2000
3000
4000

2012−07−20 to 2013−01−19

−1.5

−1.0

−0.5

0.0

1.0 2.0 3.0 4.0 5.0
log degree

lo
g 

cl
us

te
r 

co
ef

fic
ie

nt

tenure (days)
1000
2000
3000
4000

1000
2000
3000
4000

tenure (days)

2012−10−19 to 2013−04−20

−2.0

−1.5

−1.0

−0.5

0.0

1.0 2.0 3.0 4.0 5.0
log degree

lo
g 

cl
us

te
r 

co
ef

fic
ie

nt

tenure (days)
1000
2000
3000
4000

1000
2000
3000
4000

tenure (days)

2013−01−19 to 2013−07−20

−2.0

−1.5

−1.0

−0.5

0.0

1.0 2.0 3.0 4.0 5.0
log degree

lo
g 

cl
us

te
r 

co
ef

fic
ie

nt

1000
2000
3000
4000

tenure (days)

tenure (days)
1000
2000
3000
4000

2013−04−20 to 2013−10−20

−2.0

−1.5

−1.0

−0.5

0.0

1.0 2.0 3.0 4.0 5.0
log degree

lo
g 

cl
us

te
r 

co
ef

fic
ie

nt

1000
2000
3000
4000

tenure (days)

tenure (days)
1000
2000
3000
4000

2013−07−20 to 2014−01−19

−2.0

−1.5

−1.0

−0.5

0.0

1.0 2.0 3.0 4.0 5.0
log degree

lo
g 

cl
us

te
r 

co
ef

fic
ie

nt

tenure (days)
1000
2000
3000
4000

1000
2000
3000
4000

tenure (days)

2013−10−20 to 2014−04−20

−2.0

−1.5

−1.0

−0.5

0.0

1.0 2.0 3.0 4.0 5.0
log degree

lo
g 

cl
us

te
r 

co
ef

fic
ie

nt

tenure (days)
1000
2000
3000
4000
5000

1000
2000
3000
4000
5000

tenure (days)

2014−01−19 to 2014−07−20

−2.0

−1.5

−1.0

−0.5

0.0

1.0 2.0 3.0 4.0 5.0
log degree

lo
g 

cl
us

te
r 

co
ef

fic
ie

nt

1000
2000
3000
4000
5000

tenure (days)

tenure (days)
1000
2000
3000
4000
5000

2014−04−20 to 2014−10−20

−2.0

−1.5

−1.0

−0.5

0.0

1.0 2.0 3.0 4.0 5.0
log degree

lo
g 

cl
us

te
r 

co
ef

fic
ie

nt

tenure (days)
1000
2000
3000
4000
5000

1000
2000
3000
4000
5000

tenure (days)

2014−07−20 to 2015−01−19

−2.0

−1.5

−1.0

−0.5

0.0

1.0 2.0 3.0 4.0 5.0
log degree

lo
g 

cl
us

te
r 

co
ef

fic
ie

nt

tenure (days)
1000
2000
3000
4000
5000

1000
2000
3000
4000
5000

tenure (days)

2014−10−20 to 2015−04−20

−2.0

−1.5

−1.0

−0.5

0.0

1.0 2.0 3.0 4.0 5.0
log degree

lo
g 

cl
us

te
r 

co
ef

fic
ie

nt

tenure (days)
1000
2000
3000
4000
5000

1000
2000
3000
4000
5000

tenure (days)

2015−01−19 to 2015−07−21

−2.0

−1.5

−1.0

−0.5

0.0

1.0 2.0 3.0 4.0 5.0
log degree

lo
g 

cl
us

te
r 

co
ef

fic
ie

nt

tenure (days)
1000
2000
3000
4000
5000

1000
2000
3000
4000
5000

tenure (days)

2015−04−20 to 2015−10−20

−2.0

−1.5

−1.0

−0.5

0.0

1.0 2.0 3.0 4.0 5.0
log degree

lo
g 

cl
us

te
r 

co
ef

fic
ie

nt

tenure (days)
1000
2000
3000
4000
5000

1000
2000
3000
4000
5000

tenure (days)

2015−07−21 to 2016−01−19

−2.0

−1.5

−1.0

−0.5

0.0

1.0 2.0 3.0 4.0 5.0
log degree

lo
g 

cl
us

te
r 

co
ef

fic
ie

nt

tenure (days)
1000
2000
3000
4000
5000

1000
2000
3000
4000
5000

tenure (days)

2015−10−20 to 2016−04−20

−2.0

−1.5

−1.0

−0.5

0.0

1.0 2.0 3.0 4.0 5.0
log degree

lo
g 

cl
us

te
r 

co
ef

fic
ie

nt

tenure (days)
1000
2000
3000
4000
5000

1000
2000
3000
4000
5000

tenure (days)

2016−01−19 to 2016−07−20

−2.0

−1.5

−1.0

−0.5

0.0

1.0 2.0 3.0 4.0 5.0
log degree

lo
g 

cl
us

te
r 

co
ef

fic
ie

nt

1000
2000
3000
4000
5000

tenure (days)

tenure (days)
1000
2000
3000
4000
5000

2016−04−20 to 2016−10−19

−2.0

−1.5

−1.0

−0.5

0.0

1.0 2.0 3.0 4.0 5.0
log degree

lo
g 

cl
us

te
r 

co
ef

fic
ie

nt

tenure (days)
1000
2000
3000
4000
5000

1000
2000
3000
4000
5000

tenure (days)

2016−07−20 to 2017−01−19

−2.0

−1.5

−1.0

−0.5

0.0

1.0 2.0 3.0 4.0 5.0
log degree

lo
g 

cl
us

te
r 

co
ef

fic
ie

nt

2000
4000
6000

tenure (days)

tenure (days)
2000
4000
6000

2016−10−19 to 2017−04−20

−2.0

−1.5

−1.0

−0.5

0.0

1.0 2.0 3.0 4.0 5.0
log degree

lo
g 

cl
us

te
r 

co
ef

fic
ie

nt

tenure (days)
2000
4000
6000

2000
4000
6000

tenure (days)

2017−01−19 to 2017−07−20

−1.5

−1.0

−0.5

0.0

1.0 2.0 3.0 4.0 5.0
log degree

lo
g 

cl
us

te
r 

co
ef

fic
ie

nt

tenure (days)
2000
4000
6000

2000
4000
6000

tenure (days)

2017−04−20 to 2017−10−20

−2.0

−1.5

−1.0

−0.5

0.0

1.0 2.0 3.0 4.0 5.0
log degree

lo
g 

cl
us

te
r 

co
ef

fic
ie

nt

2000
4000
6000

tenure (days)

tenure (days)
2000
4000
6000

2017−07−20 to 2018−01−19

−2.0

−1.5

−1.0

−0.5

0.0

1.0 2.0 3.0 4.0 5.0
log degree

lo
g 

cl
us

te
r 

co
ef

fic
ie

nt

tenure (days)
2000
4000
6000

2000
4000
6000

tenure (days)

2017−10−20 to 2018−04−20

−2.0

−1.5

−1.0

−0.5

0.0

1.0 2.0 3.0 4.0
log degree

lo
g 

cl
us

te
r 

co
ef

fic
ie

nt

tenure (days)
2000
4000
6000

2000
4000
6000

tenure (days)

2018−01−19 to 2018−07−20

−2.0

−1.5

−1.0

−0.5

0.0

1.0 2.0 3.0 4.0 5.0
log degree

lo
g 

cl
us

te
r 

co
ef

fic
ie

nt

2000
4000
6000

tenure (days)

tenure (days)
2000
4000
6000

2018−04−20 to 2018−10−20

−2.0

−1.5

−1.0

−0.5

0.0

1.0 2.0 3.0 4.0 5.0
log degree

lo
g 

cl
us

te
r 

co
ef

fic
ie

nt

tenure (days)
2000
4000
6000

2000
4000
6000

tenure (days)

2018−07−20 to 2019−01−19

−2.0

−1.5

−1.0

−0.5

0.0

1.0 2.0 3.0 4.0
log degree

lo
g 

cl
us

te
r 

co
ef

fic
ie

nt

tenure (days)
2000
4000
6000

2000
4000
6000

tenure (days)

2018−10−20 to 2019−02−20


